A BILL FOR:

AN ORDINANCE to Amend Ordinance No. 1735, Section 15 thereof and declaring an emergency.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

That the boundaries of the official zoning map shall be amended as follows: That Lot 1, except the south 66 feet thereof and all of Lots 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, in Block 8, Burkhart Addition to the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, heretofore included in Zone 1 or District 1, Residence District, shall be withdrawn from said Zone 1 or District 1 and included in Zone 2 or District 2, in the Business district or commercial zone.

WHEREAS, the peace, health and safety of the people of the City of Albany are involved. Therefore, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this Ordinance shall become immediately effective upon its final passage by the Council and approval by the Hayor.

Passed by the Council April 23, 1947 Approved by the Mayor April 23, 1947

F	ALPH	L.	BAITTON		
				Mayor	

Attest:

C. R. ASHTON

I, G. R. Ashton, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, do hereby certify that the above copy of the Ordinance No. 1779 has been by me carefully compared with the Ordinance Bill No. 1902, as passed by the Council April 23, 1947, and approved by the Mayor on the 23rd day of April, 1947.

Witness my hand and of ficial signature and seal of the City of Albany, Oregon on the 24th day of April, 1947.

Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon